FIRSTLight

First Light Community Foundation

First Light Community Foundation Grant Results
20 December 2023 - Approved Results

App #

GA231128-633D

GA231122-625A

GA230930-568A

GA231115-6183

GA231003-569C

GA231122-6265

GA231012-5742

GA231127-631D

GA231031-606B

GA231130-641F

GA231110-6157

GA231101-608A

GA231130-638F

GA231121-624D

GA231123-6274

GA231031-6000

GA231117-619B

Organisation Name

Art Deco Trust Incorporated

Awhi Charitable Trust
BMX New Zealand Incorporated
Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings)

Incorporated

Cornwall Park Playcentre

Ellwood Park Partnership

Environmental Education For Resource

Sustainability Trust

Hastings Rugby & Sports Club
Incorporated

Hastings Tennis & Squash Club
Incorporated

Havelock North Cricket Club
Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Polo Club Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union
Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Water Polo Association
Incorporated

Horse of the Year (Hawkes Bay)
Limited

Kartsport Hawkes Bay Incorporated

National Youth Drama School Trust

New Zealand Council of Victim
Support Groups Incorporated

Category

Community

Festivals And
Community Events

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Cycling

Sport
Cricket

Research And
Education
Kindergarten And Play

Centre

Sport

Rugby Unions
Environment And

Animals

Environment

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League
Sport
Tennis
Sport
Cricket
Sport

Polo

Sport
Rugby Unions
Sport
Water Polo
Sport
Horse Sports

Sport
Motor Sports

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Health/Welfare

Neighbourhood And
Victim Support

Requested
Amount

$4,404.80

$11,595.00

$9,849.75

$2,918.00

$20,000.00

$5,429.45

$9,279.35

$9,154.77

$3,610.65

$5,139.13

$2,760.00

$10,000.00

$11,500.00

$5,000.00

$9,478.27

$12,720.00

$11,208.75

Approved
Amount

$4,404.80

$5,000.00

$9,849.75

$2,918.00

$20,000.00

$5,429.45

$9,278.83

$9,154.77

$3,610.65

$3,000.00

$2,760.00

$10,000.00

$6,000.00

$5,000.00

$9,478.27

$12,720.00

$5,208.75

Thursday, 21 Decenber 2023

Reason for

NPC

Partial Decline Conflicts

(Al

[PAT]

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

[PAT]

(Al

(Al

[PAT]

(Al

(Al

(Al

[PAT]
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GA231107-6102 Pregnancy Help Hastings and Napier =~ Community $6,000.00 $3,000.00 [PAT]
Community Support
GA231107-6117 Regional Indoor Sports and Events Community $8,000.00 $5,000.00 [PAT]
Centre Trust Charitable Trust
GA231128-6341 Sportslink Charitable Trust Board Sport $3,000.00 $3,000.00 [A]
Sports Other
GA231120-621E Te Kapa Haka O Te Rerenga Kotuku Arts And Culture $27,700.00 $13,000.00 [PA1]
Trust Kapa Haka
GA231114-6178 The Caninspire Charitable Trust Health/Welfare $1,500.00 $1,500.00 [A]
Support Groups/Clubs
GA231031-605C The Hastings Golf Club Incorporated Sport $10,000.00 $5,000.00 [PA1]
Golf
GA231109-614A The St Mary's Catholic School Sport $3,755.00 $3,755.00 [A]
(Hastings) Board Tennis
GA231129-6376 The Wairoa Community Development  Community $12,955.60  $12,955.60 [A]
Trust Festivals And

Community Events

GA231127-6309 Tiniroto Community Association Community $28,000.00  $28,000.00 [A]
Incorporated Community Support
GA231130-6445 Wairoa Agricultural & Pastoral Society Community $3,123.62 $3,123.62 [A]

Charitable Trust

$202,147.49

Reasons for Partial Decline
[A] Full Approval.
[PA1]  Partially approved due to the foundation not having funds available.
[PA2] Partially approved as it's outside of our Authorised Purpose.
[PA3] Partially approved as includes Retrospective costs.
[PA4] Partially approved as your organisation or activity is Out of Area.

[PA5] Unique to specific application.
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